
VICE 
DAILY 

PRESIDENT LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON  Wednesday 
DIARY Day 

The Vice President began  his day at  (place). Grand Hotel,  Stockholm,  Sweden  Date  September  4,  1963 

Entry 

No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

Time 

10:00 

10:30 

11:05 
12:25 

12:45 

1:00 
3:00 
3:05 
3:35 

4:25 

4:45 

5:30 

6:00 
7:10 

9:45 
10:15 
11:40 
12:00 

3:30 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Motor to  Tullinge  Airport  w/  Amb.  Parsons,  Mr.  af  Geijerstam,  Mrs.  Johnson, 
Lynda, Mrs.  Parsons,  Amb.  and  Mrs. Jarring,  Mrs.  Af  Geijerstam, 
H. Busby,  Liz  Carpenter,  VM,  MF,  arriving  at  10:30 

Greeted at  Tullinge  airport  -  greeted  by  Gen. L.  Pryron,  Col.  Dick  Stenberg, 
Captain A.  Lind  -- watch RSAF  demonstration 

To RSAF base at  Angelholm,  arriving  at  12:25 
Helicopter to  Sofiero  w/  Amb.  and  Mrs. Parsons,  Mrs.  Johnson,  Lynda,  Dr. 

Thompson, Amb.  and  Mrs. Jarring,  HB,  EC,  arriving  Sofiero  at  12:45 
Greeted by  King  Gustav VI  Adolf and  Queen  Louise  --  walk to the  private  summer 

residence of  the King  and  Queen 
Luncheon w/  Their  Majesties,  the  King  and  Queen  of  Sweden 
Walk to the chopper  w/  King  Gustav 
To Angelholm via  choppe r w/  part y mentioned  in  Entry  No.  4  ,  arriving  at  3:20 
To Save  RSAF  Base  -  greete d there  on  arrival by  Col.  and  Mrs. Uluft  Smith,  Mr. 

Martin Bratt,  Mr.  Stig  Axelson,  arriving  at  4:15  pm 

Expenditure 
Code 

Helicopter to  Gothenburg at  Heden  -  met  by  Governor, Chairman  of  the City  Council, 
Consul General  -  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Amb.  and  Mrs.  Parsons,  Col.  Jackson, 
Mr. Lartz,  Dr.  Hurst,  Mr.  Youngquist,  arriving  at  4:45 

Motorcade t o Park Avenue  Hotel,  greeted  by  Mr. Orvar  Jansson  and  Per Persson 
arriving at  5:00  -- to suite 

Resting in  bed  -  visiting  in  room w/  Horace  Busby,  Dwight  Porter, Frank  Muto, 
VM, M F 

Massage Ola f Anderson 
To City  Hall  for  dinner  w/  civic,  business  and  labor  leaders  w/  Mrs.  J  and  Lynd a 

and Amb.  and  Mrs. Parsons 
To Torslanda Airport,  greeted  by  Mr. Bertil  Brunnerys  --  arr at  10:05 
To Bromma Airport,  Stockholm,  arriving  at  11:35 
To Hotel  via  car  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Dr.  Thompson,  VM,  MF 
Arrive Hotel  -  drinks  in  suite  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Dr.  Thompson,  VM,  MF, 

joined in  suite  by  Liz  and  Busby  at  12:30 
To sleep 

Selected name s should  be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE; 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by 

3 11:05a Tullinge Airport, 
Stockholm 

AF Convair 

9 3:35p 

16 10:15 

RSAF Base  at  Angel 
holm, Sweden 

Gothenburg, Torslanda 
Airport -  Sweden 

Mrs. Johnson,  Lynda, 
Amb. and  Mrs.  Par-
son's, Mr.  and  Mrs.  af 
Geijerstam, Amb.  and 
Mrs. Jarring,  Mr.  & 
Mrs. Ryding,  HB,  LC, 
VM, MF 

RSAF Base  at 
Angelholm, 
Sweden 

12:25 

Above plus  Col.  Jack-
son, Mr.  Youngquist, 

Save RSAF  Base 

Bromma Airport 
Stockholm, 
Sweden 

4:15 Flew over  newl y U.S. 
constructed Petrol 
Chemical Industrial 
Complex at 
Stenungsund 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


