$_{\mathtt{Day}}$  Wednesday

Grand Hotel, Stockholm, Sweden

The Vice President began his day at (place)\_\_\_

Date September 4, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
		Lo	LD		Code	
1	10:00			Motor to Tullinge Airport w/ Amb. Parsons, Mr. af Geijerstam, Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, Mrs. Parsons, Amb. and Mrs. Jarring, Mrs. Af Geijerstam,		
2	10:30			H. Busby, Liz Carpenter, VM, MF, arriving at 10:30 Greeted at Tullinge airport - greeted by Gen. L. Pryron, Col. Dick Stenberg,  Captain A. Lind watch RSAF demonstration		
3	11:05			To RSAF base at Angelholm, arriving at 12:25		
4	12:25			Helicopter to Sofiero w/ Amb. and Mrs. Parsons, Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, Dr. Thompson, Amb. and Mrs. Jarring, HB, EC, arriving Sofiero at 12:45		
5	12:45			Greeted by King Gustav VI Adolf and Queen Louise walk to the private summer residence of the King and Queen		
6	1:00			Luncheon w/ Their Majesties, the King and Queen of Sweden		
7	3:00	Į		Walk to the chopper w/ King Gustav		
8	3:05			To Angelholm via chopper w/ party mentioned in Entry No. 4, arriving at 3:20		
9	3:35			To Save RSAF Base - greeted there on arrival by Col. and Mrs. Uluft Smith, Mr.  Martin Bratt, Mr. Stig Axelson, arriving at 4:15 pm		
10	4:25			Helicopter to Gothenburg at Heden - met by Governor, Chairman of the City Counci Consul General - w/ Mrs. Johnson, Amb. and Mrs. Parsons, Col. Jackson, Mr. Lartz, Dr. Hurst, Mr. Youngquist, arriving at 4:45	1,	
11	4:45			Motorcade to Park Avenue Hotel, greeted by Mr. Orvar Jansson and Per Persson arriving at 5:00 to suite		
12	5:30			Resting in bed - visiting in room W. Horace Busby, Dwight Porter, Frank Muto, VM, MF		
13	6:00			Massage 🕮 Olaf Anderson		
14	7:10			To City Hall for dinner w/ civic, business and labor leaders w/ Mrs. J and Lynda and Amb. and Mrs. Parsons		
15	9:45			To Torslanda Airport, greeted by Mr. Bertil Brunnerys arr at 10:05		
16	10:15			To Bromma Airport, Stockholm, arriving at 11:35		
17	11:40			To Hotel via car w/ Mrs. Johnson, Dr. Thompson, VM, MF		
18	12:00			Arrive Hotel - drinks in suite w/ Mrs. Johnson, Dr. Thompson, VM, MF, joined in suite by Liz and Busby at 12:30		
19	3:30			To sleep		

TELEPHONE C : f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

es concerning the Vice President's Activity

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				
3	11:05a	Tullinge Airport, Stockholm	AF Convair	Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, Amb. and Mrs. Parsons, Mr. and Mrs. af Geijerstam, Amb. and Mrs. Jarring, Mr. & Mrs. Ryding, HB, LC, VM, MF	Angelholm, Sweden	12:25					
9	3:35p	RSAF Base at Angel- holm, Sweden		Above plus Col. Jackson, Mr. Youngquist,	Save RSAF Base	4:15	Flew oven newly U.S. constructed Petrol Chemical Industrial Complex at Stenungsund				
16	10:15	Gothenburg, Torslanda Airport - Sweden			Bromma Airport Stockholm, Sweden						

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.